European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT) H

ECAHO

Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates
15 Jan 2026, Yearling Fillies

B
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: MALIKAH 92.29 . E.F. A.H. J.A. M.M.
ALARAB
Colour: bay 3408 20 19.5 195 195 195 20 20 19.5 20
Owner: Hleetan mzo 20 195 20 20 20 20 20 20
Qatar Stud o34 18 18 175 18 18 18 18 185 18.5
m 15 15 15 15 15 155 15.5 15.5 15
Wl)4 105 19 19.5 195 195 19 19.5 19.5 19
2nd  Name: SELENE AL 91.14
BIDAYER
Colour: grey a4 195 19 195 195 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
Owner: SHEIKH m19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
MOHAMMED SAOUD o)d 18 18 175 18 18 175 18 18 18
SULTAN S
ALQASSIMI mls.s 15 15 15 15 15 155 15.5 15.5
W4 105 19 19 185 185 19 19 19.5 19
3rd Name: GHARNADA 91.07 e
AL SHAQAB
Colour: bay 19.5 19.5 195 19.5 195 195 19 19 20
Owner: Al Shagab ml9.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 20
(Member of Q.F.) )4 175 18 18 17.5 18 18 17.5 18 18.5
m 15 15.5 14.5 14.5 15.5 155 15.5 15 15.5
W4 19 19 19 19 195 195 19 19 19
4th  Name: AJ FALAA 91
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Ajman Stud 19'5 19 195 195

m19.5 195 195 19 19 195 19 19 19
17.5 18 17.5 17.5 18 18 18 18 18
m 15 15.5 145 15 15,5 15 15.5 155 15
19.5 195 19 195 185 19 19.5 195 19



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: AD HAYATT
Colour: bay
Owner: AD Arabians

Name: SULTANA
BHM

Colour: bay
Owner: Ali Al
Mazrouei

Name: ALJAZEERA
ALJASSIMYA

Colour: grey

Owner: ALJASSIMYA
FARM

Name: A) ATHEEL
Colour: grey
Owner: AMARA
STABLES

Name: AF AZIZA
Colour: grey
Owner: ALEIRAQA
STUD

90.86

IR443m 19.5

m 19.5
17.5
s 8
19.5

90.79 AH

B -
17.5
m 15.5
19.5

90.57

R4 19
= -
:{elo) @ 18

ecs JEE
7[eAV = 19

90.43

TYPE Qi

19.5

:lel )@ 17.5

= -
\7[edV/d 19

s
o BB
el )@ 17.5

89.5

19.5
19.5
18
15
19.5

19.5
17.5
15
19.5

19
18
15
19

19
19.5
17.5

15

19

19
19.5
17.5

19.5

19.5

17.5
15
19

19.5
17.5
15
19

19.5
18
15
19

19.5

19.5

17.5
15
19

19
19

17.5 17.5 17.5

m 15 15 15 15 15
(y(ed¥3 19 19 18.5 18.5 18.5

A.H. E.F. A.H. J.A. M.M.

19.5
19.5
18
15
19.5

19.5
19.5
17.5
15
19.5

19.5
19
18
15
19

19.5
20
17.5
15
19

19
19

C.M. R.S. J.M. J.Z.

19 195 19 19 19
19.5 19.5 195 19 19
18 18 17.5 18 18
15 145 15.5 15,5 15
19 195 19 19 19

19 19.5 19.5
19.5 19 19.5 19.5 19.5
17.5 17 17.517.5 18
155 155 15 15.5 15
19 19 19 19.5 195

19.5

195 19.5 19 19.5 19
18 18 18 18 18
15 15 155 15 15

19 19 19 19.5 19

195 19.5 19 19.5 19

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

17.5 175 175 18 18

155 15 15 15.5 15

19 19 19 19 19

19 19 19 19

19
19 19 19 19 19
17.5 175 18 18
145 15 15.5 15.5

185 19 19 19



0 Name: ELENA
ALFAHAID
Colour: bay
Owner: Mohamed
Alhajeri

0 Name: MK
ALYAMAMA
Colour: grey
Owner: AMRO
MOHSEN HUSSEIN
HUSSEIN

0 Name: ESTABRAQ
AKMAL
Colour: grey
Owner: AKMAL STUD

0 Name: SHAHEERAH
ALBUSTAN
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Bustan
Stables

0 Name: AL ARYAM
ANEEDA
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Aryam
Arabians

Judges

A.H. mA - Mr. Alaa Hammad, BH

E.F. =B - Mr. Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
A.H. = C - Mr. Ahmed Hamza, EG

J.A. =G - Mr. Jassim Al Mesbah, KW
M.M. m H - Mr. Mohamed Machmoum, MA
C.M. 11 - Mr. Christian Moschini, IT

R.S. @] - Mrs. Renata Schibler, CH

J.M. = M - Mrs. Janice Mc Crea-Wight, US
J.Z. =N - Mr. Jerzy Zbyszewski, US

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



	GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT)
	Judges


