

GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT)



Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates

15 Jan 2026, Yearling Fillies

B

Position	Horse	Score	Detail									
1st	Name: MALIKAH ALARAB	92.29	A.H. E.F. A.H. J.A. M.M. C.M. R.S. J.M. J.Z.									
	Colour: bay		TYPE	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	20	19.5	20
	Owner: Hleetan Qatar Stud		H&N	20	20	19.5	20	20	20	20	20	20
			BODY	18	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	18.5	18.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19
2nd	Name: SELENE AL BIDAYER	91.14	A.H. E.F. A.H. J.A. M.M. C.M. R.S. J.M. J.Z.									
	Colour: grey		TYPE	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
	Owner: SHEIKH MOHAMMED SAOUD SULTAN S ALQASSIMI		H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	17.5	18	18	17.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	15	15	15	15.5	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	19.5	19
3rd	Name: GHARNADA AL SHAQAB	91.07	A.H. E.F. A.H. J.A. M.M. C.M. R.S. J.M. J.Z.									
	Colour: bay		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	20
	Owner: Al Shaqab (Member of Q.F.)		H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20
			BODY	17.5	18	18	17.5	18	18	17.5	18	18.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	14.5	14.5	15.5	15.5	15.5	15	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19
4th	Name: AJ FALAA	91	A.H. E.F. A.H. J.A. M.M. C.M. R.S. J.M. J.Z.									
	Colour: chestnut		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
	Owner: Ajman Stud		H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	14.5	15	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	18.5	19	19.5	19.5	19

5th	Name: AD HAYATT Colour: bay Owner: AD Arabians	90.86	A.H. E.F. A.H. J.A. M.M. C.M. R.S. J.M. J.Z.									
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5	18	18	18	17.5	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	14.5	15.5	15.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19
6th	Name: SULTANA BHM Colour: bay Owner: Ali Al Mazrouei	90.79	A.H. E.F. A.H. J.A. M.M. C.M. R.S. J.M. J.Z.									
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	15	15.5	15.5	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
7th	Name: ALJAZEERA ALJASSIMYA Colour: grey Owner: ALJASSIMYA FARM	90.57	A.H. E.F. A.H. J.A. M.M. C.M. R.S. J.M. J.Z.									
			TYPE	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19
			H&N	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	15	15	15	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
8th	Name: AJ ATHEEL Colour: grey Owner: AMARA STABLES	90.43	A.H. E.F. A.H. J.A. M.M. C.M. R.S. J.M. J.Z.									
			TYPE	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15.5	15	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
9th	Name: AF AZIZA Colour: grey Owner: ALEIRAQA STUD	89.5	A.H. E.F. A.H. J.A. M.M. C.M. R.S. J.M. J.Z.									
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	14.5	15	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19	19

0 Name: **ELENA**
ALFAHAID
Colour: **bay**
Owner: **Mohamed**
Alhajeri

No detailed scorecard available

0 Name: **MK**
ALYAMAMA
Colour: **grey**
Owner: **AMRO**
MOHSEN HUSSEIN
HUSSEIN

No detailed scorecard available

0 Name: **ESTABRAQ**
AKMAL
Colour: **grey**
Owner: **AKMAL STUD**

No detailed scorecard available

0 Name: **SHAHEERAH**
ALBUSTAN
Colour: **bay**
Owner: **Al Bustan**
Stables

No detailed scorecard available

0 Name: **AL ARYAM**
ANEEDA
Colour: **grey**
Owner: **Al Aryam**
Arabians

No detailed scorecard available

Judges

- A.H.**  Alaa Hammad, BH
- E.F.**  Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
- A.H.**  Ahmed Sobhi Hamza, EG
- J.A.**  Jassim Khaled Al Mesbah, KW
- M.M.**  Mohamed Machmoum, MA
- C.M.**  Cristian Moschini, IT
- R.S.**  Renata Schibler, CH
- J.M.**  Janice McCrea - Wight, US
- J.Z.**  Jerzy Zbyszewski, US